



Wells Fargo Asset Management brings together a strategic balance of asset managers, each of which is recognised for its distinct area of investment expertise, time-tested investment process and track record of pursuing investors' expectations. Our investment teams manage a variety of investment solutions, including mutual funds and separately managed accounts. Read More

## Wells Fargo (Lux) Worldwide Fund

elect	country	of resid	dence	

- Austria
- 🎞 Denmark
- 🛨 Finland France
- Germany
- 💶 Ireland
- Italy
- Luxembourg
- Netherlands
- **≡** Norway
- 💶 Portugal
- 💶 Spain
- Sweden
- Switzerland
- E United Kingdom
- Hong Kong
- All Other Countries

## Wells Fargo (Lux) Worldwide Fund Policies

Complaints Procedure | Funds at a Glance | Privacy Policy | Proxy Voting Policies and Procedures | Proxy Voting Results | KIIDs | Italian Tax Reporting | U.K. Reportable Income | Articles of Incorporation | Remuneration Policy | Depositary Bank — Global Custody Network | WFAML Best Execution Policy | Daily NAV Publication | Weekly Portfolio Reporting | WFAM Engagement Policy | UK Stewardship Code

For an accessible version of any PDF listed on this page, please follow the instructions on our accessibility commitments page or contact our ADA Comment line at 1-877-644-7819.

Complete portfolio holdings and top 10 holdings for each sub-fund of the Wells Fargo (Lux) Worldwide Fund are available to shareholders upon request. Certain information, including performance attribution information and related commentary, is also available to shareholders upon request. Please contact Wells Fargo Securities International Limited or your financial intermediary.

Wells Fargo Asset Management Luxembourg S.A. | Building H2O, 2nd Floor | 33 rue de Gasperich | L-5826 Hesperange

This website has been approved for purposes of section 21 of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 by Wells Fargo Asset Management (International) Limited (WFAMI Ltd.), authorised and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) or by Wells Fargo Asset Management Luxembourg S.A (WFAML), authorised and regulated by the Luxembourg Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF) and registered as an EEA authorised company with the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (Bundesanstalt fþr Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht - BaFin) and with the French l'Autorité des Marches Financiers (AMF). Wells Fargo (Lux) Worldwide Fund is distributed in Europe by Wells Fargo Asset Management Luxembourg S.A., who is authorized and regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF). Wells Fargo (Lux) Worldwide Fund is marketed in Hong Kong by Wells Fargo Securities Asia Limited, who is regulated by the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission. Wells Fargo Asset Management (WFAM) is a trade name used by the asset management businesses of Wells Fargo & Company.